Resolution to Delegate Clerk and Treasurer Duties

WHEREAS the School Board may delegate the duties of the offices of Clerk and Treasurer of the School Board to employees in the District Office of the school district,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Communications Coordinator/School Board Assistant is designated to perform the duties of the School Board Clerk, and the Business Manager is designated to perform the duties of the School Board Treasurer by the School Board of Independent School District No. 879.

Moved by:	
Seconded by:	
The following voted in favor:	
The following voted against:	
WHEREUPON the resolution was appr	roved on this Sixth day of January 2025.